

OD-7

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/828/2025

ABHIJIT BHATTACHARYA

-VS-

THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY

Date : February 26, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Jaydip Kar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sagnik Basu, Adv.
Mr. Antorup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Supriyo Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Soupayan S. Roy, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Dasadhikari, Adv.
...for KMC

Mr. Arindam Mandal, Adv.
...for the State

1. Affidavit-of-service filed in Court is taken on record.
2. State is represented through an advocate.
3. The learned advocate for the State prays for an accommodation to comply with the directions contained in the order dated 15th January, 2026 in so far as production of mutation records are concerned.
4. The exception filed by the petitioner to the report filed by the Municipal Corporation on 15th January, 2026 is also taken on record.

5. List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 12th March, 2026.
6. Municipal Corporation shall also produce all records in relation to the aforesaid plots on the next date fixed.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)