

OD-03

WPO/828/2025  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Abhijit Bhattacharya  
Versus  
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Before:  
The Hon'ble Justice RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY  
Date: 12<sup>th</sup> March 2026

Appearance:  
Mr. Jaydip Kar, Sr. Advocate  
Mr. Antorip Banerjee, Advocate  
Mr. Supriyo Banerjee, Advocate  
Mr. Soupayan S. Roy, Advocate  
for the petitioners  
  
Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee, Advocate  
Mr. Anupam Dasadhikari, Advocate  
for the KMC

The Court: Since an accommodation has sought for on behalf of the municipality, let this matter stand adjourned and appear under the same heading on 19<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)