

OD-01

WPO/828/2025
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

Abhijit Bhattacharya
Versus
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors

Before:
The Hon'ble Justice RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY
Date: 25th March 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Jaydip Kar, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Sagnik Basu, Advocate
Mr. Antorup Banerjee, Advocate
Mr. Supriyo Banerjee, Advocate
for the petitioner

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee, Advocate
Mr. Anupam Dasadhikari, Advocate
for the KMC

Mr. L. M. Mahato, Advocate
for the State

The Court: 1. Mr. Mahato, learned advocate appears for the State. He prays for an accommodation.

2. Accordingly, let this matter stand over and appear under the same heading on 30th March 2026.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)